Initializing a Hurricane Vortex with an Ensemble Kalman Filter
Yongsheng Chen and Chris Snyder
MMM/NCAR, PO Box 3000, Boulder, CO 80307-3000
1. Introduction
Despite steady improvements
during the last several decades, both
track and intensity forecasts for
hurricanes still exhibit significant errors.

2004.
References
Anderson, J., 2001: An ensemble
adjustment Kalman filter for data
assimilation. Mon. Wea. Rev., 129,
2884-2903.
Chen, Y., and C. Snyder, 2006:
Assimilating vortex position with an
ensemble Kalman filter.  Mon. Wea.
Rev., in review.
Table 1. Experiment configurations
Storm name Resolution Ensemble
size
Assimilation time window Assimilation
frequency
Dujuan 2003 45 km 26 2003.08.30.00Z -- 08.31.00Z 3 hours
Ivan 2004 36 km 28 2004.09.12.00Z -- 09.13.00Z 3 hours
Katrina 2005 36 km 26 2005.08.25.12Z -- 08.26.00Z 1 hour
Ophelia 2005 36 km 26 2005.09.09.12Z – 09.10.00Z 1 hour
Rita 2005 36 km 26 2005.09.20.12Z -- 09.21.00Z 1 hour